Docket No. 020095.0131/0132/0133	11-26-20	01			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10190075	59	ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name and A	ddress of receiving Party(ies):		
SILICON VALLEY BANK	Na	me:	BROADBAND GATEWAYS, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	LOI	y:	s: 5055 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100 Plano Texas Zip 75093		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change	of Name				
X Other – Release of Security Interest					
Effective Date: September 5, 2001		ditional nam ached?	e(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the exect	ution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/705,558; 09/746,150	);   <b>B</b> .	Patent No.(s			
09/764,625			NCV 1 9 200		
Additional Numbers attached?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e concerning 6.	Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved: Three (3)		
document should be mailed:					
Name: Barton E. Showalter, Esq.	7.	Total Fee (3'	7 CFR 3.41): \$120.00		
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X	Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Dallas	8.	Deposit acco	punt number:		
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980					
		(Attach	Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		Duplicate Copy of this page it paying by deposit accounty			
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
9. Statement and signature.					
	ig information is ru	e and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.					
Barton E. Showalter	IV A		November 9, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signatur	e		Date		
		Tot	tal number of pages including cover sheet 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)					
3/2001 DBYRME 00000119 09705558	Do not detach this	s portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:					
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks					
	Box Assignm Washington, D.C	20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark ( Project, (0651-001), Washington, D.C. 20503.	er document to be recorded, includi	ing time for reviewing	g the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample shington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction		
region, (005 r-00 r), masningtoit, D.C. 20505.					

## PATENT REEL: 012314 FRAME: 0637

# **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara CA 95054, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the patents shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Broadband Gateways, Inc. ("Grantor") with its principle place of business at 5055 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100, Plano, TX 75093, which was recorded on May 15, 2001 at Reel 002301, Frame 0587 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to which reference may be had. The foregoing release is made effective as of September 5, 2001.

SILICON VALLEY B By: NGUM Name: 10UC Regional Manager Title:

State of TXCounty of Williamson

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Before me, the undersigned notary, on this <u>10/26</u>, 2001, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she had read the above Release From Security Interest and that he/she had executed same on behalf of Silicon Valley Bank for the purposes therein expressed.

ş §

§

2 Cowan

Signature

10/26/01 Dated

Seal:



PATENT REEL: 012314 FRAME: 0638

### SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### U.S. PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT/SERIAL NO.	TITLE	ISSUE/FILE DATE
29/130,500	TELECOMMUNICATIONS BASE UNIT	OCTOBER 2, 2000
29/130,501	TELECOMMUNICATIONS MODULE	OCTOBER 2, 2000
09/705,558	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMISSION OF DIGITIZED AUDIO SAMPLES	NOVEMBER 2, 2000
09/746,150	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CENTRAL CONTROL OF TERMINAL UNITS	DECEMBER 22, 2000
09/764,625	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING NETWORK COMMUNICATION SIGNALS	JANUARY 17, 2001

PAT\_SEC RELEASE\_BGI\_PAT APPS

### PATENT REEL: 012314 FRAME: 0639

# RECORDED: 11/19/2001